Oklahoma law.
An Act relating to jail costs; amending 22 0.S. 2001, Section 979a,
as amended by Section 2, Chapter 319, 0.S.L. 2003 (22 0.S. Supp.
2003, Section 979%a), which relates to payment of jail costs by
inmate; removing provision for certain payment in hardship cases;
directing the court to order actual incarceration costs be
reimbursed; providing for certain review of collections; providing
exception under certain circumstance; providing notice to defendant;
providing opportunity to object to certain costs for certain reason;
providing for collection of certain incarceration costs by inmate
jail account and criminal or civil action; requiring notice to court
clerk of all costs collected; making costs of incarceration a debt
collectible as provided by law for collection of any other civil
debt or criminal penalty; and limiting certain fees.



